Ouvrwd FORM C-1 7/91

FOR_KCC USE: . ' .
FORM MUIST BE TYPED
errecTIve oaTe__ 7~ 14-9F . Stete of Konses ‘ FORM WIST BE SIGHED -
DISTRICT #__ 2 KOTICE OF INTENTION YO DRILL ALL BLANKS MUST BE. FILLED
5_657,&1:5“,-0(0 Must be epproved by the K.C.C. five (5) days prior to commencing well. - -
t East
Expected Spud Date Jl-lne.26."1999 SED- 1?.“7- SE, sec 2. 'I'up30... s, Rg&.... - West
' month day year
i T €236 - / 1;33 . feet fromﬂnth Line of Section
OPERATOR: LICENSE # 10uusinnsvsoimessneteiiesnsesiitesvnnnes g ) o ... feet from{East ¥ Mt line of Section
NBDES -evvesecnccnss MI‘MB.get.rol.eum,..I.nc.......... 1S SECTION _X  REGULAR RREGULAR?
ADAresSs! covceensnncpyioeies, . (HOTE: Locate well on the Section Plat on Reverse side)
City/State/2ip: . SplveyKS'6"7T420082 County: ....KJ.nqman...‘. ....................... P
Contact Person: ....Ma.l'.'V.J.Il..B.-..MJ.ller... ....... Lease Name: ...ADLE.A........ Uell ' 2.
PhONE: +vevesn.s ... 3165=532+3794....... eerecrennren Field Name: ..S.p.l.ye:z.-.GJ:a.ba—.Bas.J.l......;......
o 1s this s Prorated/Spaced Field? .... yes X.. no &~
CONTRACTOR: License #: ,.iex..n ?.1.--25'%'.-1-1"--.-."..:‘ ./ Target Formation(sy: - MLQLA . .. .iiiiveeennnn.
Name: ..............Plgkrﬂ].l..D.r.l.l.lJ.n.g’ LOhuers.ee Nearest lease or unit boundary: ..Ahlf....#.!..'ﬁﬁﬂ
Ground Surface Elevation: .....1862%......... feet MsL
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Water well within one-quarter mile: esee Ye5 .. Mo
Public water supply well within one milke: .... yes X.. no
ves DFL ... Enh Rec ees Infield ... Mud Rotary Depth to bottom of fresh weter: e d & : ....;...'.....
... Gas ... Storage ... Pool Ext. ... Air Rotary Depth to bottom of usable Water: f‘Q.
X. ownip ««« Disposal .+ Wildcat ..« Cable surface Pipe by Alternate: ' Eol e 2 GO

B¢ Length of Surface Pipe Rbasmesmtebe set: T
" Length of Conductor pipe required: ....cesevcecnsssassaas
Projected Total Depth: ........ K S

... Seismic; ... # of Holes ... Other

vas OLHEr .iavvssccvanenneacstsssacncascacanssscnes

1f OMMO: old well information as follouws: .
Operator: iu'.ll Drilling......... cvasnrenan Formation at Total Depth: , .10a
Well Name: # t Washburn C Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Comp. bate: .1.226,...... old Total Depth ..45.02....... Cess Well oo farm pond +-»- Other

Will Cores Be Taken?: ceee yES LY. o

Directional, beviated or Horizontsl ‘wellbore? ..., yes . %. no
"L1f yes, Proposed ZONe: c.eeevcssnancrassenssantannnnsrasas

1f yes, true vertical depth:...c.ceecncninnncssnsronsncnnasss
Bottom Hole Lecation..:..eeeessacecacas Cesssssrrresaserrsnnanas

6 Exception +oTul. | depfh-ot- 7-9-97. AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual pluggmg of this well will comply with K.S5.A. 55-101,

et. seq.
It is. agreed that the folloulng minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimm amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface
pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus o minime of 20 feet into the underlying forsation;

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and plocement is
necessary prior to plugging:

5. The oppropriate distriet office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cesented in;

6. IF AN ALTERNATE I1 COMPLETIOH, PRODUCTION PIPE SHALL BE CEMENTEDGEROM BELOM ANY USABLE MATER TO SURFACE WITHIN 120 DAYS
OF SPUD DATE. 1IN ALL CASES, NOTIFY DISTRICT; OFFICE PRIOR: TO/ CBIEIITIHG.

1 hereby certlfy that the statements made herein are trie and tg.-ghe best e and belief ’
Date: ..7.?? Signature of Operstor or Apent.%wn TTee Title.........’.‘.{%f’.r...........
FOR KCC USE: oo .
AP & 15- Qi{f_—-ooom ~ce-of -
Conductor pipe required _Abag — feet 6\ joc S L
Minimm surfa slpe requtred 160 feet per Alt.@ ) § ' R 0
Approved by: W 2-9-99 \ ‘;":.: :’_ [
. L ) . REopars
; This suthorization expires: 1-7- DQ J— aie B
E {This authorization void if drilling not started within Voo zt.:';"__{- .
6 months of effective date.) ~ PR (Y
S date: Agent: T “oin
N pud date gen ~y U o i <
REMBGER 10: R
- File Drill Pit Applicatioh (form COP-1) wWith Intent to Dritl; T \
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 doys of spud date; 0 oo
= File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; . E

- Motify appropriste district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
= Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging {s completed;
- Cbtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

Hail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market ~ Room 2078, Wichita, Konses 67202.




V4

-

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENTED WELL ON THE PLAT ﬁELpW

PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PRORATED OR SPACED PIELD

If the intented well is in m prorated or spaced fleld, pleaae fully complete this side of the
foxm. If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced fﬁald complete the plat below showing

that the well  will be properly located in relatlonshlp to other wells producing from the
common sourcé of supply. Please show all the wells w1th1n 1 mile of the boundaries of the
propogsed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO. 15-
OPERATOR LOCATION OF WELL: COUNTY
LEKSE feet from south/north line of section
WELL NUMBER feet from east/west line of section
FIELD SECTION __ | TWP RG
NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTABLE TO WELL IS SECTION REGULAR or IRREGULAR
QTR/01${QTRKOf.ACREAGE - - IF SECTION IS IRREGULAR, LOCRTE WELL FROM REARESY
o CORNER BOUNDARY.
L : Section corner used: NE NW SE SW
bt e e e e . praT

(show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced walls.)
{Show footage to the nearest leas? or unlt boundary line.)

L L] . L] . L]

. . . . . .
ce e s essawestes seen|saes o--a-u--oiﬁoo.c
L] - - L] L] -‘

. - L] L] L] -

e s 0008 s e 0 80w s h e s e aa es s s s e ace T ) Ty

.. ) *Ahlf a#||1
35 EXAMPLE .
o-l.-l-Ca:.---.oatc 9,,*‘.*,.1??9:.€EE._... ....:...‘. o_}'iééé
. . . . AhLf A #2_ . % B
- - - - L ] - l..l....lo L B BN BN ]
- . - o . . - 3390
- - - . . - R'. e ‘T“':E:‘; A-‘.'l‘--“'_”; L I I I I T ) LI LI I I ]
SEWARD CO.
. ", 1980' FSL

In plottineg tﬁe‘propoﬂed location of the well, vou rmat show:

1} The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e.

. 1 section, 1 section with & surrounding sections, |4 sections, etc.;
‘2) " The distance of the proposed drilling location |from the section's south/north and
east/west; and
3) the distance to the neazest lease or unit boundary line.




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian ]. Moline, Commissioner. -

DATE: July 9, 1999

TO: MTM Petroleum
P.O. Box 82
Spivey, Kansas 67142-0082
Attn: Marvin A. Miller

FROM: M. L. Korphage

RE: Exception to Table 1, Minimum Surface Casing Requirements for the
AHLF A 2, 1980' FSL & 1980" FEL, Sec 35-30S-8W, Kingman County, Kansas.

Dear Mr. Miller,

Your company requests an exception to Table 1, Surface Pipe Requirements, Alternate
1 Completion for the above described well. The Alternate 1 completion requirement for this
location is to set a minimum of 200" of surface pipe.

The subject well was originally completed in 1956 and had 160' of surface casing set. In
your letter asking for the surface casing exception, you state that it is your belief that the 160' of
surface casing as set is sufficient to comply with the Alternate 1 cementing requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff, an exception to Table 1, Minimum Surface
Casing Requirements is granted with the following stipulations;

1. From examination of existing water well records and review of well logs
available, it appears to staff that the original 160' surface casing set and

cemented is sufficient to protect all fresh and useable groundwater at this
location;

2. In the event the well is dry and no production pipe has been cemented

in place, plugging will be according to K.C.C. rules per K.C.C. District #2
requirements.

Very Sincerely Yours,

ML b o~

Director

cc: Pickrel] Drilling Compan
David P. Williams & )
Doug Louis - Dist. #2 afPi
Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kcc.state.ks.us



PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INLC.
110 NORTH MARKET - SUITE 205
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1996
{316) 262-8427

July 9, 1999
Mr. Maurice L. Korphage, Director RE: MTM Petroleum
Conservation Division #2 AhIf “A” OWWO
Kansas State Corporation Commission NW SE Sec. 35-305-8W
130 S. Market, #2078 Kingman Co., Kansas

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Mr. Korphage:

I am writing to request an exception to the surface pipe requirements under Table
1 of the KCC regulations for Kingman County regarding the workover of the captioned
well. When the original well was drilled in 1956 by Mull Drilling Co., 160 ft. of surface
pipe was set. Current regulations require a-minimum of 200’ in all cases in Kingman
County. A check of the depth to bedrock and the depth to the bottom of useable water in
the area of the subject well reveals the depth to bedrock to be approximately 137 ft. and
the depth to the bottom of useable water to be approximately 140 ft. We are, therefore,
confident that the existing 160 ft. of surface pipe set in the original well is adequate to
protect any and all fresh water supplies in the area and that adherence to the 200 ft.
minimum surface pipe requirement is not necessary in this case.

I appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

chardspn, Agent for MTM Petroleum

ol PPw 777
Jlet 7-4-44



